
2013 FEI WORLD JUMPING
CHALLENGE

ZONE 1

CATEGORY A
Zone 1 Combined Results Cat. A

1. Buenos Aires (ARG)

2. Santiago de Chile (CHI)

3. Montevideo (URU)

4. Asunción (PAR)

5. Lima (PER)

CATEGORY B
Zone 1 Combined Results Cat. B

1. Montevideo (URU)

2. Asunción (PAR)

3. Lima (PER)

4. Buenos Aires (ARG)

CATEGORY C
Zone 1 Combined Results Cat. C

1. Montevideo (URU)

2. Asunción (PAR)

3. Lima (PER)

4. Santiago de Chile (CHI)

5. Buenos Aires (ARG)





COUNTRY Peru
CATEGORY A

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd

1 Francisco Rivadeneira Legionario PER 0 0 62.96 0 0 67.01 0 129.97 x
2 Margarita Cobilich R.P. Eleganza La Silla PER 0 0 54.63 0 4 64.81 4 119.44 x
3 Ileana Stark Fox PER 4 0 55.78 0 0 64.4 4 120.18 x
4 Julian Duprat Chorknabe PER 0 0 52.76 4 4 56.89 8 109.65
5 Sol Dulanto Coeur de Soleil PER 0 0 61.61 5 4 64.14 9 125.75
6 Natalia Ugarte Bejolu PER 4 0 54.94 4 4 61.99 12 116.93
7 Miranda Orrego Nick PER 5 4 58.85 4 0 62.39 13 121.24
8 Carolina Miro Quesada Afrodita PER 4 0 62.82 8 16 64.51 28 127.33
9 Martin  Leiva Donatello PER 29 0 66.50 4 12 81.46 45 147.96
- Alina Miro Quesada Hyde PER 9 4 62.85 4 E - E -
- Maria Paz Gastaneta Calata PER 0 E - Ret Ret - E -
- Ricardo Artadi Crousillat Qurrino PER E - - Ret Ret - E -

Nb of riders / horses Starters 12
Finishers 9

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider Horse NF Points Time Team



COUNTRY Argentina
CATEGORY A

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd

1 Sofia Laguna Drowse Arturo ARG 0 0 53.44 4 0 55.65 4 109.09 x
2 Augusto Capizzi Calato* ARG 0 0 61.01 4 0 61.13 4 122.14 x
3 Nicolas Franchi Cascos Carmela ARG 0 0 50.14 4 4 54.33 8 104.47 x
4 Manuela Minuzzi 3 Coronas Lord King ARG 0 4 57.82 4 0 63.58 8 121.40
5 Gonzalo Eguiazu Chronos Z ARG 4 0 54.06 8 0 57.72 12 111.78
6 Guillermina Usellini S.R. Candor ARG 4 0 63.23 4 4 60.37 12 123.60
7 Victoria Arnes Grama Baloncesto ARG 0 16 50.92 0 4 59.73 20 110.65
8 Jordan Podesta Baral Jerico ARG 16 4 52.61 4 4 55.81 28 108.42
9 Augusto Capizzi LC Just In Case ARG 8 12 65.77 4 9 70.17 33 135.94
10 Franco Perotti Silvestre Fly ARG 16 8 60.01 12 12 65.49 48 125.50
- Agustin Fattal Jaeff Bienvenida Constantina ARG 4 E - 0 4 - - -
- Sebastian Perotti ADC Chardon Z ARG 12 12 66.17 16 DNS - - -
- Jorgelina Valle Comodin Sadan ARG 12 12 58.50 12 DNS - - -
- Carlos Scarano Remonta Nerina ARG E DNS - E - - - -
- Agustin Maltaneri Alma Van De Helle ARG 4 4 53.87 DNS - - - -
- Daniel Baruzzo Joe Iº ARG 11 0 62.47 DNS DNS - - -
- Jimena Vidaurre Taboga Antigona ARG 0 8 57.00 DNS DNS - - -

* Declared horse

Nb of riders / horses Starters 17
Finishers 10

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider Horse NF Points Time Team



COUNTRY Paraguay
CATEGORY A

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd

1 Fabricio Caffarena Canelaso* PAR 0 0 46.53 0 0 52.18 0 98.71 x
2 Fabricio Caffarena Osiria PAR 0 0 50.79 0 0 51.13 0 101.92
3 Paula Kiese Príncipe PAR 0 0 59.89 0 0 61.11 0 121.00 x
4 Silvana Cabral Pedrozo Kumoku PAR 4 0 54.53 0 4 52.72 8 107.25 x
5 Valeria Jimenez Caballero Wonderful PAR 0 4 56.22 4 0 56.35 8 112.57
6 Alejandra Espinola Tiara PAR 0 4 60.07 0 4 60.92 8 120.99
7 Hernan Báez Brozzón Adonis PAR 4 4 52.60 0 4 56.42 12 109.02
- Roque Gaona Conspirador PAR 4 4 56.52 17 E - - -
- Enrique Báez Brozzón Pamperito PAR 4 4 59.28 4 E - - -
- Oscar Aponte Zi Zou PAR 4 4 62.77 With With - - -
- Ignacio Galeano Navajo PAR 4 8 64.20 4 4 59.69 - -
- Steven Barwind Quaian Dryn PAR 16 8 73.24 0 With - - -
- Sofía Chaparro Nostalgia PAR E E - With With - - -

*Declared Horse

Nb of riders / horses Starters 13
Finishers 7

Team

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider Horse NF Points Time



ZONE 1
CATEGORY B

1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd Competition 2
Faults Faults 2 nd  Rnd 1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd

1 Marcelino Cardenas Capitan Hook Z PER 0 0 52.86 0 0 51.04 0 103.90 x
2 Carolina Gomez San Blas PER 0 0 54.39 0 0 52.71 0 107.10 x
3 Ignacio Bongiovanni Magnus Cahuel  Z ARG 0 0 52.79 0 0 58.10 0 110.89 x
4 Julian Duprat Peter King PER 0 0 57.07 0 0 56.69 0 113.76 x
5 Marlene Alonso Vencedor PAR 0 0 53.92 0 0 60.23 0 114.15 x
6 Georgina Scarano El Cachaza 24 ARG 0 4 51.37 0 0 55.60 4 106.97 x
7 Sol Dulanto Clarence PER 0 4 60.46 0 0 66.20 4 126.66
8 Freddy Salomon Bailando Z PER 0 4 66.49 0 0 62.10 4 128.59
9 Enrique Baéz Brozon Karancho PAR 4 0 48.24 0 4 51.87 8 100.11 x
10 Nicolas Mattos LC  Catalina ARG 0 8 48.19 0 0 52.97 8 101.16 x
11 Diego Farje Carpio Obama PER 0 0 51.40 4 4 53.43 8 104.83
12 Michelle Navarro Grau Blu PER 0 4 52.52 0 4 54.96 8 107.48
13 Lucas Biancucci Cascos Altiva ARG 8 0 51.14 0 0 60.69 8 111.83
14 Ignacio Galeano La Cheta PAR 4 0 55.99 4 0 69.63 8 125.62 x
15 Gabriela Alvarez Calderon Rhett II PER 4 0 61.38 0 5 72.31 9 133.69
16 Franco Caputo Seductora Iº ARG 0 4 48.22 4 4 63.29 12 111.51
17 Maria Veronica Remonda S.R. Gama Papillon ARG 4 4 52.93 4 0 59.22 12 112.15
18 Reynaldo Meyer Bandolero CLM ARG 12 0 54.61 0 0 63.06 12 117.67
19 Maria Sol Villamayor Apache PAR 4 0 54.13 8 0 66.92 12 121.05
20 Alejandra Espínola Dora PAR 4 0 53.73 4 7 80.04 15 133.77
21 Jose Giraudo Queat Music Z ARG 4 4 49.25 4 4 53.25 16 102.50
22 Santiago Medina Lord Baral PER 8 0 60.67 4 4 58.82 16 119.49
23 Javier Pardo Magnum Ankallu Z PER 4 4 57.55 8 0 63.84 16 121.39
24 Rafaella Piaggio Terra Granadero PER 4 0 60.01 4 8 63.08 16 123.09
25 Carolina Vaccaro Adc Chelina Z ARG 4 4 51.71 10 0 59.93 18 111.64
26 Lautaro Franchi El Porvenir Letal ARG 0 4 43.17 8 8 59.13 20 102.30
27 Maria Laura Robles Rossini Z ARG 8 4 50.37 8 0 61.06 20 111.43
28 Silvia Galetti Cahuel ARG 12 8 53.59 0 0 60.43 20 114.02
29 Magui Arrechea Anamá PAR 4 4 56.55 12 0 71.24 20 127.79
30 Fernando Miro Quesada Quoter PER 8 4 61.91 8 0 67.44 20 129.35
31 Jessica Alvarez Bandido PER 0 8 58.81 5 8 65.40 21 124.21
32 Juan Cruz Robledillo Llavaneras Imola ARG 0 8 47.80 4 11 81.42 23 129.22
33 Florencia Aguerre Strega Iº ARG 4 0 55.29 12 8 55.45 24 110.74
34 Gerardo Sáchez Neuland PAR 0 8 54.07 8 8 68.06 24 122.13
35 Alejandro Nunez Rio PER 8 8 57.72 4 4 65.44 24 123.16
36 Natalia Ugarte Poesia PER 8 4 63.11 8 4 67.87 24 130.98
37 Cesar Barzola Nissei PER 8 4 62.58 4 12 67.31 28 129.89
38 Percy Tenorio Aquiles PER 20 8 62.76 13 15 83.04 56 145.80

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

COMBINED RESULTS

Place Rider Horse NF Points Time Team



COUNTRY Peru
CATEGORY B

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd

1 Marcelino Cardenas Capitan Hook Z PER 0 0 52.86 0 0 51.04 0 103.90 x
2 Carolina Gomez San Blas PER 0 0 54.39 0 0 52.71 0 107.10 x
3 Julian Duprat Peter King PER 0 0 57.07 0 0 56.69 0 113.76 x
4 Sol Dulanto Clarence PER 0 4 60.46 0 0 66.20 4 126.66
5 Freddy Salomon Bailando Z PER 0 4 66.49 0 0 62.10 4 128.59
6 Diego Farje Carpio Obama PER 0 0 51.40 4 4 53.43 8 104.83
7 Michelle Navarro Grau Blu PER 0 4 52.52 0 4 54.96 8 107.48
8 Gabriela Alvarez Calderon Rhett II PER 4 0 61.38 0 5 72.31 9 133.69
9 Santiago Medina Lord Baral PER 8 0 60.67 4 4 58.82 16 119.49
10 Javier Pardo Magnum Ankallu Z PER 4 4 57.55 8 0 63.84 16 121.39
11 Rafaella Piaggio Terra Granadero PER 4 0 60.01 4 8 63.08 16 123.09
12 Fernando Miro Quesada Quoter PER 8 4 61.91 8 0 67.44 20 129.35
13 Jessica Alvarez Bandido PER 0 8 58.81 5 8 65.40 21 124.21
14 Alejandro Nunez Rio PER 8 8 57.72 4 4 65.44 24 123.16
15 Natalia Ugarte Poesia PER 8 4 63.11 8 4 67.87 24 130.98
16 Cesar Barzola Nissei PER 8 4 62.58 4 12 67.31 28 129.89
17 Percy Tenorio Aquiles PER 20 8 62.76 13 15 83.04 56 145.80
- Andrea Melendez Antu Z PER 0 E - E - - E -
- Cristina Aspillaga Intrepido PER 8 4 66.20 4 E - E -
- Aldo Piaggio La Mora PER 8 0 57.50 E - - E -
- Denisse Hanza Marinera PER 0 4 69.05 Ret. - - Ret. -

Nb of riders / horses Starters 21
Finishers 17

NF Time TeamPoints

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider Horse



COUNTRY Argentina
CATEGORY B

1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 3 rd  Rnd Competition 2
Faults Faults Faults 1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd

1 Ignacio Bongiovanni Magnus Cahuel  Z ARG 0 0 52.79 0 0 58.10 0 110.89 x
2 Georgina Scarano El Cachaza 24 ARG 0 4 51.37 0 0 55.60 4 106.97 x
3 Nicolas Mattos LC  Catalina ARG 0 8 48.19 0 0 52.97 8 101.16 x
4 Lucas Biancucci Cascos Altiva ARG 8 0 51.14 0 0 60.69 8 111.83
5 Franco Caputo Seductora Iº ARG 0 4 48.22 4 4 63.29 12 111.51
6 Maria Veronica Remonda S.R. Gama Papillon ARG 4 4 52.93 4 0 59.22 12 112.15
7 Reynaldo Meyer Bandolero CLM ARG 12 0 54.61 0 0 63.06 12 117.67
8 Jose Giraudo Queat Music Z ARG 4 4 49.25 4 4 53.25 16 102.50
9 Carolina Vaccaro Adc Chelina Z ARG 4 4 51.71 10 0 59.93 18 111.64
10 Lautaro Franchi El Porvenir Letal ARG 0 4 43.17 8 8 59.13 20 102.30
11 Maria Laura Robles Rossini Z ARG 8 4 50.37 8 0 61.06 20 111.43
12 Silvia Galetti Cahuel ARG 12 8 53.59 0 0 60.43 20 114.02
13 Juan Cruz Robledillo Llavaneras Imola ARG 0 8 47.80 4 11 81.42 23 129.22
14 Florencia Aguerre Strega Iº ARG 4 0 55.29 12 8 55.45 24 110.74
- Lelio Zeno Voila ARG 0 0 49.36 0 E - - -
- Micaela Busto Don Mario* ARG 0 E - 4 4 57.61 - -
- Brenda Silber RS Gigolo ARG 4 0 54.81 9 DNS - - -
- Stephanie Pasadore Pispireta Z ARG 0 8 54.28 E E - - -
- Mateo Baldarena Pegasus Paris ARG 4 4 50.13 E E - - -
- Carlos Scarano LV Santa Fe Esperanza ARG E DNS - DNS DNS - - -
- Micaela Busto DLV  Petrux ARG 8 8 52.15 0 4 - - -

* Declared horse

Nb of riders / horses Starters 21
Finishers 14

Points Time Team

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider Horse NF



COUNTRY Paraguay
CATEGORY B

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd

1 Marlene Alonso Vencedor PAR 0 0 53.92 0 0 60.23 0 114.15 x
2 Enrique Baéz Brozon Karancho PAR 4 0 48.24 0 4 51.87 8 100.11 x
3 Ignacio Galeano La Cheta PAR 4 0 55.99 4 0 69.63 8 125.62 x
4 Maria Sol Villamayor Apache PAR 4 0 54.13 8 0 66.92 12 121.05
5 Alejandra Espínola Dora PAR 4 0 53.73 4 7 80.04 15 133.77
6 Magui Arrechea Anamá PAR 4 4 56.55 12 0 71.24 20 127.79
7 Gerardo Sáchez Neuland PAR 0 8 54.07 8 8 68.06 24 122.13
- Paloma Reidel Yuli PAR E E - With With - - -

Nb of riders / horses Starters 8
Finishers 7

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Points Time TeamPlace Rider Horse NF



ZONE 1
CATEGORY C

1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 3 rd  Rnd
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time

1 Ma. Eugenia Friedlmeier Cascos Artemio ARG 0 0 0 0 53.24 0 53.24 x
2 Stefania Gioria CW Udine ARG 0 0 0 0 57.59 0 57.59 x
3 Ana Clara Trossero Tambo Dulce ARG 0 4 0 0 52.42 4 52.42 x
4 Fermín Danta Pelé PER 0 0 0 4 60.83 4 60.83 x
5 Victoria Sykora Jocose ARG 0 0 4 4 51.40 8 51.40
6 Juliana Silvestri Comodin Fe ARG 0 0 0 8 53.68 8 53.68
7 Sofia Michelini Mi Amigo El Puma ARG 0 4 0 4 55.53 8 55.53
8 Manuela Tanco SVR Vendimia PER 4 0 0 4 56.88 8 56.88 x
9 Sasha Felgueras E. P. Chaume ARG 0 4 0 4 60.62 8 60.62
10 Carolina Paz SVR Vándalo PER 0 4 4 0 66.39 8 66.39 x
11 Alexia Passadore Ladino Parade ARG 0 4 0 8 44.61 12 44.61
12 Victoria Mendoza Tambo Beato ARG 0 12 0 0 51.79 12 51.79
13 Carlos Chiarlone Gama Channa PER 8 0 0 4 59.82 12 59.82
14 Constanza Tiscornia Fly Shine PER 0 4 4 4 61.58 12 61.58
15 Cecilia Betholaza SVR Burlón PER 4 4 0 6 80.30 14 80.30
16 Oriana Galdeano Candela ARG 4 4 4 4 47.88 16 47.88
17 Santiago Cidade Agarrate Si Podés PER 4 4 4 4 54.92 16 54.92
18 Ignacio Batistelli Chispirito MP ARG 4 4 4 4 57.53 16 57.53
19 Rocio Martinez LV N M   Cher ARG 4 4 8 0 58.27 16 58.27
20 Franco Caputo Sibeles ARG 8 4 0 4 59.40 16 59.40
21 Ignacio Galeano Serena PAR 4 4 4 4 68.41 16 68.41
22 Francis Andreu Yumbo PER 4 8 0 7 84.98 19 84.98
23 Santiago Cidade Fernando Botero PER 8 8 4 0 58.52 20 58.52
24 Esteban De Petri Rocco MP ARG 4 E 8 8 62.08 20 62.08
25 Franco Scarano Hilt Hill ARG 4 8 0 8 70.70 20 70.70
26 Paz Romero Acuña Pegasus Cardon ARG 0 12 11 0 65.44 23 65.44
27 Damian Catalani Santa Fe Dido ARG 4 16 0 4 59.90 24 59.90
28 Julieta Rolle Tambo Arwen ARG 4 16 0 4 62.09 24 62.09
29 Javiera De Antonio Tambo Tomasio ARG 12 8 4 0 63.67 24 63.67
30 Clara Giustozzi LM Argento ARG 12 8 4 0 64.90 24 64.90
31 Brenda Etchebarne Nortero Bigua ARG 8 4 4 8 66.08 24 66.08

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

COMBINED RESULTS

Place Rider Horse NF
4 th  Rnd

Points Time Team

1/2



32 Victoria Golin B G Luisana ARG 4 8 12 4 61.25 28 61.25
33 Victoria Arbiza Bybon Truck de la Muralla PER 8 12 4 4 61.69 28 61.69
34 Nestor Guerrero Brown Girl ARG 4 12 8 4 64.12 28 64.12
35 Melanie De Rosa Actito  Z ARG 4 4 20 4 56.58 32 56.58
36 Marina Diaz Uboe Santa Fe Expert ARG 8 4 12 12 67.73 36 67.73
37 Francine Fresnedo Luna PER 16 12 4 16 69.47 48 69.47

Rider participation
25 ARG
11 PER
1 PAR

37 Total

2/2



COUNTRY Peru
CATEGORY C

1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 3 rd  Rnd
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time

1 Fermín Danta Pelé PER 0 0 0 4 60.83 4 60.83 x
2 Manuela Tanco SVR Vendimia PER 4 0 0 4 57 8 56.88 x
3 Carolina Paz SVR Vándalo PER 0 4 4 0 66.39 8 66.39 x
4 Carlos Chiarlone Gama Channa PER 8 0 0 4 60 12 59.82
5 Constanza Tiscornia Fly Shine PER 0 4 4 4 61.58 12 61.58
6 Cecilia Betholaza SVR Burlón PER 4 4 0 6 80.30 14 80.30
7 Santiago Cidade Agarrate Si Podés PER 4 4 4 4 54.92 16 54.92
8 Francis Andreu Yumbo PER 4 8 0 7 85 19 84.98
9 Santiago Cidade Fernando Botero PER 8 8 4 0 58.52 20 58.52
10 Victoria Arbiza Bybon Truck de la Muralla PER 8 12 4 4 61.69 28 61.69
11 Francine Fresnedo Luna PER 16 12 4 16 69.47 48 69.47
- Georgina Gabetti Spooky de la Muralla PER 0 8 4 E - E -
- Veronica Pereira SVR Parque Central de la Luz PER 4 4 0 E - E -
- Fabricio Machado Impostor PER 12 E - - - E -

Nb of riders / horses Starters 14
Finishers 11

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider Horse NF
4 th  Rnd

Points Time Team



COUNTRY Argentina
CATEGORY C

1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 3 rd  Rnd
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time

1 Ma. Eugenia FriedlmeierCascos Artemio ARG 0 0 0 0 53.24 0 53.24 x
2 Stefania Gioria CW Udine ARG 0 0 0 0 57.59 0 57.59 x
3 Ana Clara Trossero Tambo Dulce ARG 0 4 0 0 52.42 4 52.42 x
4 Victoria Sykora Jocose ARG 0 0 4 4 51.40 8 51.40
5 Juliana Silvestri Comodin Fe ARG 0 0 0 8 53.68 8 53.68
6 Sofia Michelini Mi Amigo El Puma ARG 0 4 0 4 55.53 8 55.53
7 Sasha Felgueras E. P. Chaume ARG 0 4 0 4 60.62 8 60.62
8 Alexia Passadore Ladino Parade ARG 0 4 0 8 44.61 12 44.61
9 Victoria Mendoza Tambo Beato ARG 0 12 0 0 51.79 12 51.79
10 Oriana Galdeano Candela ARG 4 4 4 4 47.88 16 47.88
11 Ignacio Batistelli Chispirito MP ARG 4 4 4 4 57.53 16 57.53
12 Rocio Martinez LV N M   Cher ARG 4 4 8 0 58.27 16 58.27
13 Franco Caputo Sibeles ARG 8 4 0 4 59.40 16 59.40
14 Esteban De Petri Rocco MP ARG 4 E 8 8 62.08 20 62.08
15 Franco Scarano Hilt Hill ARG 4 8 0 8 70.70 20 70.70
16 Paz Romero Acuña Pegasus Cardon ARG 0 12 11 0 65.44 23 65.44
17 Damian Catalani Santa Fe Dido ARG 4 16 0 4 59.90 24 59.90
18 Julieta Rolle Tambo Arwen ARG 4 16 0 4 62.09 24 62.09
19 Javiera De Antonio Tambo Tomasio ARG 12 8 4 0 63.67 24 63.67
20 Clara Giustozzi LM Argento ARG 12 8 4 0 64.90 24 64.90
21 Brenda Etchebarne Nortero Bigua ARG 8 4 4 8 66.08 24 66.08
22 Victoria Golin B G Luisana ARG 4 8 12 4 61.25 28 61.25
23 Nestor Guerrero Brown Girl ARG 4 12 8 4 64.12 28 64.12
24 Melanie De Rosa Actito  Z ARG 4 4 20 4 56.58 32 56.58
25 Marina Diaz Uboe Santa Fe Expert ARG 8 4 12 12 67.73 36 67.73

Nb of riders / horses Starters 25
Finishers 25

Horse NF
4 th  Rnd

Points Time Team

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider



COUNTRY Paraguay
CATEGORY C

1 st  Rnd 2 nd  Rnd 3 rd  Rnd
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time

1 Ignacio Galeano Serena PAR 4 4 4 4 68.41 16 68.41
- Cristian Colman Golden PAR 0 4 8 E - - -
- Sofía Vargas Spirit PAR 0 E 8 0 - - -

Nb of riders / horses Starters 3
Finishers 1

Team

FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

Place Rider Horse NF
4 th  Rnd

Points Time


